



[CW-14322/2025]

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14322/2025

Krishan Kumar S/o Sh. Hariram,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Amit Kumar S/o Raghuvveer Singh,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Brahma Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepak Khandelwal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

18/11/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks time to amend the prayer of the writ petition.

List after four weeks.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J