


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14322/2025

Krishan Kumar S/o Sh. Hariram, & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

Amit Kumar S/o Raghuveer Singh, & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Brahma Prakash

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

23/01/2026

In Application (IA No.1/2025):-

1. Matter has come up on application for early hearing of the writ petition.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners, upon instructions of his client, seeks permission to withdraw the said application.
3. Permission sought for is granted.
4. Accordingly, the application (IA No.1/2025) is dismissed as withdrawn.
5. List this matter on 10.02.2026, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J