


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14322/2025

Krishan Kumar & Anr.,

----Petitioners

Versus

Amit Kumar & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Brahma Prakash
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepak Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

10/02/2026

Learned counsel for both the parties have expressed their inclination that as the dispute involved in the writ petition is amongst the family members, there is a likelihood of the same being resolved by way of mediation.

Considering the said positive intent of learned counsel for both the parties, let the matter be listed before the Mediation Centre on 10.03.2026. It is also directed that all the parties to the petition be remain personally present before the Mediation Centre on that date. Accordingly, let the case file be sent to the Mediation Centre.

Let the matter thereafter be listed before the Court on 24.03.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J